
STAR ALLIANCE REWARD CHART

Find round-trip mileage for Star Alliance Flight 
Rewards available on over 26 partner airlines and 
flying to over 900 destinations worldwide.Canada &

Continental USA

Caribbean, Mexico
& Central America

Hawaii

Europe 1

Europe 2

South America

Asia 1

Asia 2

Middle East
& North Africa

Indian
Subcontinent

East, West
& South Africa

Australia, 
New Zealand 

& South Pacific

Canada’s 10 provinces & 3 territories; The 48 contiguous US states, plus the District 
of Columbia and Alaska

Hawaii

Antigua, Aruba, Bahamas, Barbados, Belize, Bermuda, Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominican 
Republic, El Salvador, Grand Cayman, Grenada, Guadeloupe, Guatemala, Haiti, 
Jamaica, Martinique, Mexico, Netherland Antilles, Panama, Puerto Rico, St. Kitts, Saint 
Lucia, Trinidad and Tobago, Turks & Caicos Islands, US Virgin Islands

Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Columbia, Paraguay, Peru, Uruguay, Venezuela

Austria, Belgium, Denmark, France, Germany, Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, Norway, 
Poland, Portugal, Spain (incl. Balearic Islands; excl. Canary Islands), Sweden, Switzer-
land, United Kingdom (incl. Ireland)

Albania, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Belarus, Bosnia, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech 
Republic, Estonia, Finland, Georgia, Greece, Greenland, Hungary, Iceland, Latvia, 
Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Malta, Moldovia, Romania, Russia (Western), 
Serbia and Montenegro, Slovakia, Slovenia, Turkey, Ukraine, Yugoslavia

China, Hong Kong, Japan, North Korea, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, Thailand, 
Vietnam 

Brunei, Cambodia, Guam, Indonesia, Laos, Macau, Malaysia, Mariana Island (Spain), 
Myanmar, the Philippines, Russia (Eastern)

Algeria, Bahrain, Canary Islands (Spain), Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Israel, Jordan, Kazakstan, 
Kuwait, Lebanon, Libya, Morocco, Oman, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Syria, Tunisia, Turkmeni-
stan, United Arab Emirates, Uzbekistan, Yemen

Bangladesh, India, Maldives, Nepal, Pakistan, Sri Lanka

Angola, Botswana, Cameroon, Cape Verde, Democratic Republic of the Congo, 
Equatorial Guinea, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Ghana, Guinea Bissau, Ivory Coast, Kenya, Lesotho, 
Madagascar, Mali, Mauritius, Mozambique, Namibia, Nigeria, Republic of Congo, 
Rwanda, São Tomé and Príncipe, Senegal, South Africa, Sudan, Swaziland, Tanzania, 
Uganda, Zimbabwe

Australia, Cook Islands, Fiji, French Polynesia, New Caledonia, New Zealand, Norfolk 
Island, Samoa, Tonga

REGION DESTINATIONS

General Reward Travel Rules
Star Alliance rewards are applicable for travel on one Start 
Alliance airline, excluding Air Canada, or tow or more Star 
Alliance airlines, which may include Air Canada.
All scheduled flight operated by Star Alliance carriers only.
Rewards are for round-trip travel.
Reservations must be confirmed at time of booking.
If reward travel is carried out in di�erent classes of service, the 
higher reward level will apply for the entire reward ticket.
Subject to blackout periods and capacity control of earch Star 
Alliance carrier.
Reward ticket validity and conditions subject to Aeroplan rules 
and regulations.
Other routing restrictions may apply.

Star Alliance Rewards
One stopover is permitted in addition to the point of turnaround 
for inter-continental travel only. One stopover is also permitted 
between Canada or Continental USA and the Caribbean, Central 
America, Hawaii, or Mexico.
Maximum of 10 segments per reward on allowable routings.
Routing cannot include the same city more than once in each 
direction.
Outbound and inbound travel must be over the same ocean.
One open jaw per reward is permitted in addition to the 
allowable stopover.

Around the World Reward
A maximum of five stopovers and one open jaw are permitted 
per reward on allowable routings.
A maximum of one stopover is permitted in any one city.
Travel must commence from and return to the same county, and 
return cannot go beyond the point of origin.
Must include one transatiantic and one transpacific crossing.

TABLEAU DES PRIMES STAR ALLIANCE

Trouvez le millage aller-retour requis pour les primes 
aériennes Star Alliance disponibles avec plus de 26 
partenaires aériens pour au-delà de 1 000 destinations 
dans le monde.

Canada &
 les États-Unis

Caraïbes,
Mexique et

Amérique centrale

Hawaii

Europe 1

Europe 2

Amérique du sud

Asie 1

Asie 2

Moyen-Orient &
le nord de l'Afrique

Le sous-continent
Indien

Afrique de l'Est,
de l'Ouest,

et du Sud

Australie,
Nouvelle-Zélande 
et le Pacifique Sud

Les 10 provinces et les 3 territoires du Canada; les 48 états contigus des États-Unis, 
ainsi que le District de Columbia et de l'Alaska

Hawaii

Antigua, Antilles Néerlandaises, Aruba, Bahamas, Barbade, Belize, Bermudes, Costa 
Rica, Cuba, El Salvador, Grenade, Guadeloupe, Guatemala, Haïti, Îles Caïmanes, Îles 
Turks & Caicos, Îles Vierges Américaines, Jamaïque, Martinique, Mexique, Panama, 
Porto Rico, République Dominicaine, Sainte-Lucie, Saint-Kitts, Trinité-et-Tobago

Argentine, Bolivie, Brésil, Chili, Colombie, Paraguay, Pérou, Uruguay, Venezuela

Allemagne, Autriche, Belgique, Danemark, Espagne (incl. Îles Baléares; excl. Îles 
Canaries), France, Irlande, Italie, Norvège, Pays-Bas, Pologne, Portugal, Royaume-Uni 
(incl. l'Irlande), Suède, Suisse

Albanie, Arménie, Azerbaïdjan, Bélarus, Bosnie-Herzégovine, Bulgarie, Chypre, Croatie, 
Estonie, Finlande, Géorgie, Grèce, Groenland, Hongrie, Islande, Lettonie, Lituanie, 
Luxembourg, Malte, Macédonie, Moldavie, République Tchèque, Roumanie, Russie 
(ouest), Serbie-et-Monténégro, Slovaquie, Slovénie, Turquie, Ukraine, Yougoslavie

Chine, Corée du Nord, Corée du Sud, Hong Kong, Japon, Singapour, Taïwan, Thaïlande, 
Vietnam

Brunei, Cambodge, Guam, Île Mariana (Espagne), Indonésie, Laos, Macao, la Malaisie, 
le Myanmar, les Philippines, Russie (est)

Algérie, Arabie Saoudite, Bahreïn, Egypte, Émirats Arabes Unis, Îles Canaries 
(Espagne), Iran, Israël, Jordanie, Kazakhstan, Koweït, Liban, Libye, Maroc, Oman, 
Ouzbékistan, Syrie, Tunisie, Turkménistan, Yémen

Bangladesh, Inde, Maldives, Népal, Pakistan, Sri Lanka

Afrique du Sud, Angola, Botswana, Cameroun, Cap-Vert, Côte-d'Ivoire, Érythrée, 
Éthiopie, Ghana, Guinée Bissau, Guinée Équatoriale, Île Maurice, Kenya, Lesotho, 
Madagascar, Mali, Mozambique, Namibie, Nigeria, Ouganda, République Démocra-
tique du Congo, République du Congo, Rwanda, São Tomé et Príncipe, Sénégal, Soudan, 
Swaziland, Tanzanie, Zimbabwe

Australie, Fidji, Îles Cook, Île Norfolk, Nouvelle-Calédonie, Nouvelle-Zélande, Polynésie 
Française, Samoa, Tonga

RÉGION DESTINATIONS

Conditions Génerales
Les primes-voyages Star Alliance peuvent être utilisées de la façon 
suivante: un seul transporteur Star Alliance par billet-prime (excluant 
Air Canada) OU une combinaison de deux transporteurs ou plus sur un 
même billet-prime (incluant Air Canada ou non).
Les primes-voyages sont valables sur tous les vols réguliers assurés par 
les transporteurs Star Alliance seulement.
Toutes les primes-voyages incluent un aller et un retour.
Vous devez confirmer l'utilisation d'une prime-voyage au moment de la 
réservation.
Si l'itinéraire comprend plusieurs classes de service, la classe supérieure 
s'applique à l'ensemble du billet-prime.
Les périodes d'interdiction et la capacité de transport de chaque 
transporteur Star Alliance s'appliquent.
La validité du billet-prime et les conditions qui le régissent sont 
assujetties aux règlements du programme Aéroplan.
D'autres conditions concernant l'utilisation des billets - primes peuvent 
s'appliquer.

Primes-voyages Star Alliance
Un arrêt permis, en plus du point de demi-tour, pour les vols interconti-
nentaux seulement. Un arrêt est également permis entre le Canada ou 
les États-Unis continentaux et les Antilles, l'Amérique centrale, Hawaii 
ou le Mexique.
Maximum de 10 segments sur les itinéraires admissibles par billet-prime.
L'itinéraire ne peut comprendre la même ville plus d'une fois dans la 
même direction.
Un seul circuit ouvert est permis, en plus d'un arrêt, sur les itinéraires 
admissibles.

Tour du monde
Maximum de cinq (5) arrêts et de un (1) circuit ouvert permis sur les 
itinéraires admissibles par billet-prime.
Maximum de un (1) arrêt permis par ville.
Les points de départ et d'arrivée doivent être situés dans le même pays.
Le point d'arrivée ne doit pas outrepasser le point de départ.
Doit comprendre un passage transatlantique et un passage transpacifique.



Economy
Business
First 

Economy
Business
First 

Economy
Business
First 

Economy
Business
First 

Economy
Business
First 

Economy
Business
First 

Economy
Business
First 

Economy
Business
First

Economy
Business
First 

Economy
Business
First

Economy
Business
First

Economy
Business
First 

From / To:

C
an

ad
a 

&
Co

nt
in

en
ta

l U
SA

C
ab

in

C
ar

ib
be

an
, M

ex
ic

o
&

 C
en

tr
al

 A
m

er
ic

a

H
aw

ai
i

Eu
ro

pe
 1

Eu
ro

pe
 2

So
ut

h 
A

m
er

ic
a

A
si

a 
1

A
si

a 
2

M
id

dl
e 

Ea
st

 
&

 N
or

th
 A

fri
ca

In
di

an
Su

bc
on

tin
en

t

Ea
st

, W
es

t
&

 S
ou

th
 A

fri
ca

A
us

tr
al

ia
, 

N
ew

 Z
ea

la
nd

&
 S

ou
th

 P
ac

ifi
c

25,000
40,000
60,000

40,000
60,000
80,000

-
-
-

40,000
60,000
80,000

E�ective as of: Jan 1, 2010

60,000
80,000
100,000
40,000
60,000
80,000

50,000
75,000

100,000
50,000
80,000
100,000
50,000
80,000
100,000
25,000
35,000
50,000

60,000
80,000
100,000
95,000
120,000
140,000
75,000

100,000
120,000
75,000

100,000
130,000
20,000
30,000
50,000

75,000
100,000
120,000
95,000
120,000
140,000
95,000
120,000
140,000
75,000

100,000
130,000
30,000
45,000
60,000

30,000
45,000
60,000

75,000
100,000
120,000
50,000
80,000
100,000
100,000
140,000
180,000
100,000
130,000
180,000
70,000
105,000
140,000

70,000
105,000
140,000
20,000
30,000
50,000

95,000
130,000
170,000
50,000
80,000
100,000
100,000
140,000
180,000
100,000
130,000
180,000
70,000
105,000
140,000

70,000
105,000
140,000
35,000
60,000
80,000
50,000
75,000
120,000

105,000
150,000
190,000
100,000
155,000
200,000
120,000
160,000
200,000
120,000
180,000
240,000
50,000
75,000

100,000

50,000
75,000

100,000
70,000
115,000
140,000
70,000
115,000
140,000
50,000
75,000

100,000

130,000
185,000
240,000
130,000
185,000
240,000
140,000
200,000
270,000
140,000
200,000
270,000
70,000
105,000
140,000

70,000
105,000
140,000
50,000
85,000
120,000
50,000
75,000
120,000
140,000
200,000
270,000

-
-
-

130,000
185,000
240,000
130,000
185,000
240,000
140,000
200,000
270,000
140,000
200,000
270,000
70,000
105,000
140,000

70,000
105,000
140,000
140,000
200,000
270,000
140,000
200,000
270,000
120,000
180,000
240,000
140,000
200,000
270,000
40,000
60,000
80,000

75,000
100,000
140,000
60,000
80,000
120,000
95,000
120,000
160,000
125,000
175,000
220,000
95,000
145,000
170,000

95,000
145,000
170,000
60,000
80,000
130,000
60,000
80,000
130,000
110,000
160,000
250,000
110,000
160,000
250,000
110,000
160,000
250,000
25,000
35,000
50,000

Canada &
Continental USA

Caribbean, Mexico
& Central America

Hawaii

Europe 1

Europe 2

South America

Asia 1

Asia 2

Middle East 
& North Africa

Indian
Subcontinent

East, West
& South Africa

Australia, 
New Zealand 

& South Pacific

STAR ALLIANCE FLIGHT REWARD CHART:

Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 
Économie
A�aires
Première 

De / Vers :

C
an

ad
a 

et
 

le
s 

Ét
at

s-
U

ni
s

C
ab

in
e

C
ar

aï
be

s,
M

ex
iq

ue
 &

 
A

m
ér

iq
ue

 c
en

tr
al

e

H
aw

ai
i

Eu
ro

pe
 1

Eu
ro

pe
 2

A
m

ér
iq

ue
 d

u 
Su

d

A
si

e 
1

A
si

e 
2

M
oy

en
-O

rie
nt

 &
le

 n
or

d 
de

 l'
A

fri
qu

e

Le
 s

ou
s-

co
nt

in
en

t
In

di
en

A
fri

qu
e 

de
 l'

Es
t/

de
l'O

ue
st

/d
u 

Su
d

A
us

tr
al

ie
, 

N
ou

ve
lle

-Z
él

an
de

 
et

 le
 P

ac
ifi

qu
e 

Su
d

25 000
40 000
60 000

40 000
60 000
80 000

-
-
-

40 000
60 000
80 000

Entrée en vigueur : 1 jan 2010

60 000
80 000
100 000
40 000
60 000
80 000

50 000
75 000

100 000
50 000
80 000
100 000
50 000
80 000
100 000
25 000
35 000
50 000

60 000
80 000
100 000
95 000
120 000
140 000
75 000

100 000
120 000
75 000

100 000
130 000
20 000
30 000
50 000

75 000
100 000
120 000
95 000
120 000
140 000
95 000
120 000
140 000
75 000

100 000
130 000
30 000
45 000
60 000

30 000
45 000
60 000

75 000
100 000
120 000
50 000
80 000
100 000
100 000
140 000
180 000
100 000
130 000
180 000
70 000
105 000
140 000

70 000
105 000
140 000
20 000
30 000
50 000

95 000
130 000
170 000
50 000
80 000
100 000
100 000
140 000
180 000
100 000
130 000
180 000
70 000
105 000
140 000

70 000
105 000
140 000
35 000
60 000
80 000
50 000
75 000
120 000

105 000
150 000
190 000
100 000
155 000
200 000
120 000
160 000
200 000
120 000
180 000
240 000
50 000
75 000

100 000

50 000
75 000

100 000
70 000
115 000
140 000
70 000
115 000
140 000
50 000
75 000

100 000

130 000
185 000
240 000
130 000
185 000
240 000
140 000
200 000
270 000
140 000
200 000
270 000
70 000
105 000
140 000

70 000
105 000
140 000
50 000
85 000
120 000
50 000
75 000
120 000
140 000
200 000
270 000

-
-
-

130,000
185,000
240,000
130 000
185 000
240 000
140 000
200 000
270 000
140 000
200 000
270 000
70 000
105 000
140 000

70 000
105 000
140 000
140 000
200 000
270 000
140 000
200 000
270 000
120 000
180 000
240 000
140 000
200 000
270 000
40 000
60 000
80 000

75 000
100 000
140 000
60 000
80 000
120 000
95 000
120 000
160 000
125 000
175 000
220 000
95 000
145 000
170 000

95 000
145 000
170 000
60 000
80 000
130 000
60 000
80 000
130 000
110 000
160 000
250 000
110 000
160 000
250 000
110 000
160 000
250 000
25 000
35 000
50 000

Canada et
les États-Unis

Caraïbes,
Mexique &

Amérique centrale

Hawaii

Europe 1

Europe 2

Amérique du Sud

Asie 1

Asie 2

Moyen-Orient &
le nord de l'Afrique

Le sous-continent
Indien

Afrique de l'Est/de
l'Ouest/du Sud

Australie,
Nouvelle-Zélande
et le Pacifique Sud

TABLEAU DES PRIMES DES VOLS STAR ALLIANCE :


