

STAR ALLIANCE REWARD CHART





































REGION	DESTINATIONS
Canada & Continental USA	Canada's 10 provinces & 3 territories; The 48 contiguous US states, plus the District of Columbia and Alaska
Hawaii	Hawaii
Caribbean, Mexico & Central America	Antigua, Aruba, Bahamas, Barbados, Belize, Bermuda, Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominican Republic, El Salvador, Grand Cayman, Grenada, Guadeloupe, Guatemala, Haiti, Jamaica, Martinique, Mexico, Netherland Antilles, Panama, Puerto Rico, St. Kitts, Saint Lucia, Trinidad and Tobago, Turks & Caicos Islands, US Virgin Islands
South America	Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Columbia, Paraguay, Peru, Uruguay, Venezuela
Europe 1	Austria, Belgium, Denmark, France, Germany, Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Spain (incl. Balearic Islands; excl. Canary Islands), Sweden, Switzer- land, United Kingdom (incl. Ireland)
Europe 2	Albania, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Belarus, Bosnia, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Estonia, Finland, Georgia, Greece, Greenland, Hungary, Iceland, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Malta, Moldovia, Romania, Russia (Western), Serbia and Montenegro, Slovakia, Slovenia, Turkey, Ukraine, Yugoslavia
Asia 1	China, Hong Kong, Japan, North Korea, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, Thailand, Vietnam
Asia 2	Brunei, Cambodia, Guam, Indonesia, Laos, Macau, Malaysia, Mariana Island (Spain), Myanmar, the Philippines, Russia (Eastern)
Middle East & North Africa	Algeria, Bahrain, Canary Islands (Spain), Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Israel, Jordan, Kazakstan, Kuwait, Lebanon, Libya, Morocco, Oman, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Syria, Tunisia, Turkmeni- stan, United Arab Emirates, Uzbekistan, Yemen
Indian Subcontinent	Bangladesh, India, Maldives, Nepal, Pakistan, Sri Lanka
East, West & South Africa	Angola, Botswana, Cameroon, Cape Verde, Democratic Republic of the Congo, Equatorial Guinea, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Ghana, Guinea Bissau, Ivory Coast, Kenya, Lesotho, Madagascar, Mali, Mauritius, Mozambique, Namibia, Nigeria, Republic of Congo, Rwanda, São Tomé and Príncipe, Senegal, South Africa, Sudan, Swaziland, Tanzania, Uganda, Zimbabwe
Australia, New Zealand & South Pacific	Australia, Cook Islands, Fiji, French Polynesia, New Caledonia, New Zealand, Norfolk Island, Samoa, Tonga

Find round-trip mileage for Star Alliance Flight Rewards available on over 26 partner airlines and flying to over 900 destinations worldwide.

General Reward Travel Rules

- Star Alliance rewards are applicable for travel on one Start Alliance airline, excluding Air Canada, or tow or more Star Alliance airlines, which may include Air Canada.
- All scheduled flight operated by Star Alliance carriers only.
- Rewards are for round-trip travel.
- Reservations must be confirmed at time of booking.
- If reward travel is carried out in different classes of service, the higher reward level will apply for the entire reward ticket.
- Subject to blackout periods and capacity control of earch Star Alliance carrier.
- Reward ticket validity and conditions subject to Aeroplan rules and regulations.
- Other routing restrictions may apply.

Star Alliance Rewards

- One stopover is permitted in addition to the point of turnaround for inter-continental travel only. One stopover is also permitted between Canada or Continental USA and the Caribbean, Central America, Hawaii, or Mexico.
- Maximum of 10 segments per reward on allowable routings.
- Routing cannot include the same city more than once in each direction.
- Outbound and inbound travel must be over the same ocean.
- One open jaw per reward is permitted in addition to the allowable stopover.

Around the World Reward

- A maximum of five stopovers and one open jaw are permitted per reward on allowable routings.
- A maximum of one stopover is permitted in any one city.
- Travel must commence from and return to the same county, and return cannot go beyond the point of origin.
- Must include one transatiantic and one transpacific crossing.

From / To:	Cabin	Canada & Continental USA	Hawaii	Caribbean, Mexico & Central America	South America	Europe 1	Europe 2	Asia 1	Asia 2	Middle East & North Africa	Indian Subcontinent	East, West & South Africa	Australia, New Zealand & South Pacific
Canada & Continental USA	Economy Business First	25,000 40,000	40,000	40,000	50,000 75,000	60,000 80,000	75,000 100,000 120,000	75,000 100,000 120,000	95,000 130,000 170,000	105,000 150,000 190,000	130,000 185,000 240,000	130,000 185,000 240,000	75,000 100,000 140,000
Hawaii	Economy Business	60,000	80,000 - -	80,000 60,000 80,000	100,000 50,000 80,000	100,000 95,000 120,000	95,000 120,000	50,000 80,000	50,000 80,000	100,000 155,000	130,000 185,000	130,000 185,000	60,000 80,000
Caribbean, Mexico & Central America	First Economy Business		-	100,000 40,000 60,000	100,000 50,000 80,000	140,000 75,000 100,000	140,000 95,000 120,000	100,000 100,000 140,000	100,000 100,000 140,000	200,000 120,000 160,000	240,000 140,000 200,000	240,000 140,000 200,000	120,000 95,000 120,000
South America	First Economy Business			80,000	100,000 25,000 35,000	120,000 75,000 100,000	140,000 75,000 100,000	180,000 100,000 130,000	180,000 100,000 130,000	200,000 120,000 180,000	270,000 140,000 200,000	270,000 140,000 200,000	160,000 125,000 175,000
Europe 1	First Economy Business First				50,000	130,000 20,000 30,000 50,000	130,000 30,000 45,000 60,000	180,000 70,000 105,000 140,000	180,000 70,000 105,000 140,000	240,000 50,000 75,000 100,000	270,000 70,000 105,000 140,000	270,000 70,000 105,000 140,000	220,000 95,000 145,000 170,000
Europe 2	Economy Business First					30,000	30,000 45,000 60,000	70,000 105,000 140,000	70,000 105,000 140,000	50,000 75,000 100,000	70,000 105,000 140,000	70,000 105,000 140,000	95,000 145,000 170,000
Asia 1	Economy Business First							20,000 30,000 50,000	35,000 60,000 80,000	70,000 115,000 140,000	50,000 85,000 120,000	140,000 200,000 270,000	60,000 80,000 130,000
Asia 2	Economy Business First								50,000 75,000 120,000	70,000 115,000 140,000	50,000 75,000 120,000	140,000 200,000 270,000	60,000 80,000 130,000
Middle East & North Africa	Economy Business First									50,000 75,000 100,000	140,000 200,000 270,000	120,000 180,000 240,000	110,000 160,000 250,000
Indian Subcontinent	Economy Business First										- - -	140,000 200,000 270,000	110,000 160,000 250,000
East, West & South Africa	Economy Business First											40,000 60,000 80,000	110,000 160,000 250,000
Australia, New Zealand & South Pacific	Economy Business First												25,000 35,000 50,000